						<u> </u>		
Tariff No.	27				11	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc (<u>G-9</u>				
	All pages contained i tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are b indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 12 13 13 14 15 16 16 17 17 18 19 20 20	Defenents to the before, the issupage. Current Revision 1 11 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 1 0 9	e tariff listed on ue date of this p Page Number 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 31 32 33 34 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	consecution this page page. "O" Current Revision 3 0 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 3 1 1 </td <td>have in the</td> <td>issue date</td> <td>es that are</td> <td></td>	have in the	issue date	es that are	
		Su	upplements in I	Effect				
			Supplement	<u>No.</u>	<u>Revi</u>	<u>sion No.</u>		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
-	September 4, 2018					Effecti	ve Date:	October 19, 2018
			(For Official Us	se Only)				
Docket No. 7	TG		Date:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_								9 Revised Page No.	23
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Di</u>	sposal Co., Ir								
Rates in this item apply:											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>n/a</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 											
Rates below ap	ply in the following se	ervice area:	Pierce Cour	ity as described	in Appendix A						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard Waste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
Mini-can* Mini-can*	WG-R WG-NR	\$13.85 14.85	\$6.14 6.14	\$19.99 20.99	\$6.18 6.18	1-Over-sized* 1-Over-sized*	WG-R WG-NR	33.86 34.86	\$6.14 6.14	\$40.00 41.00	\$6.18 6.18
One can*	WG-R	14.05	6.14	23.64	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NK WG-R	67.72	6.14	73.86	6.18
One can*	WG-NR	18.50	6.14	24.64	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NR	69.72	6.14	75.86	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	25.75	6.14	31.89	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	15.04	6.14	21.18	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.75	6.14	33.89	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.04	6.14	22.18	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.86	6.14	42.00	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	19.00	6.14	25.14	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.86	6.14	45.00	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.00	6.14	26.14	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	47.06	6.14	53.20	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	27.93	6.14	34.07	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	51.06	6.14	57.20	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	29.93	6.14	36.07	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R WG-NR	57.12	6.14 6.14	63.26 68.26	6.18 6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	38.89	6.14 6.14	45.03	6.18 6.18
Five cans* Six cans*	WG-R	62.12 63.41	6.14	69.55	6.18	95-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-NR MG	41.89 9.21	6.14	48.03 15.35	6.18
Six cans*	WG-NR	69.41	6.14	75.55	6.18	35-gallon cart	MG	11.46	6.14	17.60	6.18
One can*	MG	10.55	6.14	16.69	6.18	65-gallon cart	MG	17.15	6.14	23.29	6.18
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	9.21	n/a	6.18	95-gallon cart	MG	24.01	6.14	30.15	6.18
		-		-	-		+				
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules re Description/rules re	EOWR=Every R=with recyclin	Other Week Re ng, NR=non Rec cling program	cycling; MR=Monthl cycling are shown on p	y Recycling; List ot age 23.	Revveekiy Kecycling hers used by company:					
Note 3:	Customers will be on No Credit will be gin receptacles out for	ven for partial					ar trip.				
Note 4:	Customers who sub	oscribe to yard	l waste servi	ce for 90-days c	or less shall be	assessed a deliver	y fee of \$18.	30.			
Note 5:	For container service	ce items 240 c	or 255 may be	e used. For dro	p box service it	ems 260 or 275 ma	ay be used.				
Note *	This service option	is not availabl	e to new cus	tomers and is be	eing phased ou	for existing custor	ners.				
	eiving service will rec at will be adjusted and					month. The comm					
							Recycling	service rate	s on this p	age expire on: February	y 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	September 4, 2018							Effecti	ve Date:	October 19, 2018	
	-				(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-		D	ate:		By:						

Tariff No.

9 Revised Page No. 27

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)

Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A

27

Number of	Frequency							- ·		- · ·	
		Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service WG-R	Rate \$19.00	Rate \$6.14	Service* \$25.14	Rate \$6.18	of Containers	Service WG-R	Rate	Rate \$6.14	Service*	Rate \$6.18
One can*	WG-R WG-NR	\$19.00 19.75	\$6.14 6.14	\$25.14	6.18	1-Over-sized* 1-Over-sized*	WG-R WG-NR	33.86 34.61	\$6.14 6.14	\$40.00 40.75	\$6.18 6.18
Two cans*	WG-NK WG-R	29.81	6.14	35.95	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NK WG-R	16.34	6.14	22.48	6.18
wo cans wo cans*	WG-NR	30.56	6.14	36.70	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.09	6.14	23.23	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NK WG-R	43.90	6.14	50.04	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	20.63	6.14	26.77	6.18
Three Cans	WG-NR	43.90	6.14	50.79	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.03	6.14	27.52	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NK WG-R	57.96	6.14	64.10	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.34	6.14	38.48	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	58.71	6.14	64.85	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.09	6.14	39.23	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NK WG-R	72.81	6.14	78.95	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	47.64	6.14	53.78	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR WG-R	73.56	6.14	79.70 93.27	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	48.39	6.14	54.53	6.18
Six cans*		87.13	6.14		6.18	Deguale on to			0.01		6.19
Six cans*	WG-NR	87.88	6.14	94.02	6.18	Recycle only			9.21		6.18
					+		├ ───┤		-		+
	vice Codes: WG=Week									1	1
Note 2:	The charge includ yardwaste program			ste is \$N/A. De	scription/rules	related to					
Note 4:	Recycling credit/d price adjustment of annually using the Customers who so	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se	mers receiving hth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da	service will re odity price adj ys or less sha	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad Il be assessed a c	ljusted lelivery fee o				
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who su For container serv	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj nys or less sha drop box serv	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad I be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2	ljusted delivery fee o 275 may be u				
Note 4:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who so	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj nys or less sha drop box serv	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad I be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2	ljusted delivery fee o 275 may be u				
Note 4: Note 5:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who su For container serv	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj nys or less sha drop box serv	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad Il be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2 d out for existing o	justed delivery fee o 275 may be t customers.	used.	n this page ex	xpire on: Februa	ary 28, 2019
Note 4: Note 5:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who su For container serv	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj nys or less sha drop box serv	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad Il be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2 d out for existing o	justed delivery fee o 275 may be t customers.	used.	n this page ex	xpire on: Februa	ary 28, 2019
Note 4: Note 5:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who su For container serv	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj nys or less sha drop box serv	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad Il be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2 d out for existing o	justed delivery fee o 275 may be t customers.	used.	n this page ex	xpire on: Februa	ıry 28, 2019
Note 4: Note 5: Note *	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who so For container serv This service option	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d • deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240 n is not availa	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may	mers receiving tth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For	service will re odity price adj ys or less sha drop box serv is being phase	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad I be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2 d out for existing o	justed delivery fee o 275 may be t customers.	ised. rvice rates o		xpire on: Februa October 19, 20	
Note 4: Note 5: Note * ssued By: ssue Date:	price adjustment of annually using the Customers who su For container serv This service optio Heather Garland	ebit (if applica of \$3.46 (A) d deferred acc ubscribe to ya vice items 240 n is not availa	able): Custo ebit per mor ounting met ard waste se) or 255 may ble to new o	mers receiving nth. The comm hod. rvice for 90-da / be used. For sustomers and i	service will re odity price adj ys or less sha drop box serv s being phase (For Official	ceive a commodit ustment will be ad I be assessed a c ice items 260 or 2 d out for existing o R Use Only)	justed delivery fee o 275 may be u customers.	ised. rvice rates o		·	

	27	_		<u> 9 </u> Rev	ised Page No.	29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., In</u>	<u>c G-9</u>			
	Item 105 Multi-far	nily Service - Monthly Rate	s (continued from previou	<u>is page)</u>		
	s Item will apply to cor ner/manager.	nmercially billed mobile ho	me courts where service i	s billed and paid by	the	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charg	e	
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.17	\$6.22	_	
		32-gallon can or unit* 20-gallon cart per unit	\$4.02 \$3.50	\$6.22 \$6.22	_	
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$3.50	\$6.22	-	
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$6.45	\$6.22	-	
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$9.00	\$6.22		
l		· · ·				
Customers	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of 5	will be charged an addition it (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month. eferred accounting method	s receiving service will rea The commodity price adj	ceive a commodity	isted	
Customers o	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of s annually using the d	it (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month.	s receiving service will rea The commodity price adj I.	ceive a commodity ustment will be adju		
	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of s annually using the d	oit (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month. eferred accounting method	s receiving service will rea The commodity price adj I.	ceive a commodity ustment will be adju ed out for existing cu	ustomers.	28, 2019
	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of 3 annually using the d This service option i	oit (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month. eferred accounting method	s receiving service will red The commodity price adj omers and is being phase	ceive a commodity ustment will be adju ed out for existing cu	ustomers.	28, 2019
Note * Issued By:	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of 3 annually using the d This service option i Heather Garland	oit (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month. eferred accounting method	s receiving service will red The commodity price adj omers and is being phase	ceive a commodity ustment will be adju ed out for existing cu	ustomers. ire on: February 2	
Note * Issued By:	Recycling credit/deb price adjustment of 3 annually using the d This service option i	oit (if applicable): Customer \$3.46 (A) debit per month. eferred accounting method s not available to new cust	s receiving service will red The commodity price adj omers and is being phase	ceive a commodity ustment will be adju ed out for existing cu	ustomers.	

Tariff No. 27				_	7 Revised Page No	. 30			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)									
<u>Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Service Area. Theree County as us			Cine e	Turne of Court					
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	r Type of Cont 4 Yard	6 Yard	1			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup	\$ 25.12	\$ 35.19	\$ 44.34	\$ 84.21	\$ 118.18				
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 25.12	\$ 35.19	\$ 44.34	\$ 84.21	\$ 118.18				
Special Pickups	\$ 27.13	\$ 37.21	\$ 46.35	\$ 86.22	\$ 120.20				
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service	0.00.15	0 00 (5	A a a i a	• • • • • •	A A A				
Initial Delivery	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	<u> </u>			
Pickup Rate	\$ 27.13 p/p	\$ 37.21	\$ 46.35	\$ 86.22	\$ 120.20	┼────┤			
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61				
Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Note 2: Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is Note 3: If a container is not re increments shall apply Customers receiving service will re The commodity price adjustment w Above rates include \$3.79 per yard An additional charge of \$.75 per un provide adequate recycling service volume per multi-family unit, per we	dit will be given f rent is shown, s not shown, it i ady and the dri y. ceive a commo ill be adjusted a l, per pick-up fo hit will be assess to the complex sek.	for partially-filled the rate for the s to be included ver must standb dity price adjustr annually using th r recycling service sed to all Multi F . Adequate recy	d containers. first pickup and in the rate for t y, the hourly ra ment of \$1.56 (e deferred acc ce. amily complexe	l each addition he first pickup. te in 15 minute A) debit per ya ounting method	al pickup must rd per pick-up, 1. t to recycle or who do r	not cycling			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids \$1.01 per pickup for u	-		or containers						
*Lost container charge will apply if Charge will be reversed if containe									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: September 4, 2018					Effective Date:	October 19, 2018			
		(For Off	icial Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Docket No. TG Date: By:								

Tariff No.	27				5	Original Page No. <u>32</u>					
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9								
Registered	Trade Name(s)										
		14		. O	h. Data						
				<u>Service Month</u> Recycling Materi							
	Multi_f	amily residential rate				n hox service					
	INGRE-1		s per container	ioi gaibage cusic							
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix	A								
	Size or Type of Container										
Ni wala an a	(Decenterlan	90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
-	of Receptacles	1 P	1 P	1 P	1 P						
Initial Deli	y of pickup	\$40.94	\$40.94	\$40.94	\$40.94	+ +					
Rent per o	/		n/a	n/a	n/a						
Rent per l		\$4.10	\$10.74	\$13.30	\$15.86						
Pickup Ch		÷		+ 0.00	÷						
	s 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.43	\$11.25	\$24.06	\$35.09						
	ickup Charge	\$8.19	\$13.82	\$26.61	\$36.95						
	Frequency of Service Code	s: W=Weekly; EOW-Ever	y Other Week; M=N	Ionthly; P=Per Pickup							
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: S Customer will be char particular trip. No crea Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is Customers receiving s The commodity price a A charge of \$2.85 per complex who are on in	ged for service requidit will be given for p f rent is shown, the r s not shown, it is to b service will receive a adjustment will be ad residential living uni regular garbage ser	ested, even if fe artially-filled con ate for the first p is included in the commodity pric djusted annually t will be assesse vice who do not	wer containers ar tainers. bickup and each a e rate for the first e adjustment of \$ using the deferre ed to the owner/m elect to recycle o	e serviced on a additional pickup pickup. 31.56 (A) debit p ad accounting m nanager of a Mu r who provide le	o must per yard per pickup. hethod. Iti-Family pess than adequate					
	recycling service. Ade multi-family unit, per w	veek.		J		g volume per February 28, 2019					
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	September 4, 2018					Effective Date: October 19, 2018					
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG.	Data		Pv/							
DOUNGLINU.	Docket No. TG Date: By:										

Tariff No.	27				7	Revised Page No.	48			
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Ir	<u>nc G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container										
		00 1	2 Vord			CVard	_			
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard \$95.40	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard				
Special Pic	duled Pickup	\$ \$	\$95.40 \$101.45	\$176.23 \$182.28	\$251.00 \$257.05	\$ \$	_			
Temporary S		Ψ	\$101.43	ψ102.20	\$257.05	ψ				
Pickup Rat		\$	\$101.45	\$182.28	\$257.05	\$				
An initial deliv A flat monthly described in If a company Customers re The commod	employee disconnects/ eceiving service will rec lity price adjustment will	unlocking, vill be asses for permar /reconnects eive a comi l be adjuste	unlatching, etc. ssed if custome nent regularly so a compactor a modity price adjud annually usin) rs request delive cheduled custom charge of \$6.60 justment of \$1.56 g the deferred ac	ry of a compac ers may be ma per haul will be S (A) debit per y	de if computed as e assessed. /ard per pick-up.				
Above rates include \$3.79 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	September 4, 2018				Effective Da	ate: October 19, 2018	3			
	•		(For Official Use	ə Only)						
Docket No. T	-G		Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No27			7	Revised	Page No.	49				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1	o 3:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Ya	arc Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$122.42	\$170.15	\$214.19	\$319.32	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$128.47	\$176.20	\$220.24	\$325.37	\$	\$				
Temporary Service			.							
Pickup Rate	\$128.47	\$176.20	\$220.24	\$325.37	\$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Se unless local governmen Customer will be charge particular trip. No credi Accessorial charges assessed (lids, t	nt requires mor ed for service i t will be given	re frequent serv requested, ever for partially-fille	rice or unless p n if fewer conta	utrescibles a	re involved	d.				
An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 w	-		equest delivery	of a compac	ctor.					
A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	for permanent	regularly sche	duled customer	s may be ma	ade if comp	puted as				
If a company employee disconnects/	reconnects a c	compactor a cha	arge of \$6.60 p	er haul will b	e assesse	d.				
Customers receiving service will rece The commodity price adjustment will						ick-up.				
Above rates include \$3.79 per yard, p	per pick-up for	recycling servi	ce.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: September 4, 2018				Effe	ective Date	e: October 19, 2018				
		(For Official Us	se Only)							
Docket No. TG	Da	te:		Ву:						

Tariff No. <u>27</u>				7	Revised Page No	. 50				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9	<u>)</u>							
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)										
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence										
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	32 gal ca	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$209.25	\$276.21	\$398.68	\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$215.30	\$282.26	\$404.73	\$	\$				
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$	\$215.30	\$282.26	\$404.73	\$	\$				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, u	nlocking, un	latching, etc.)								
An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will	be assesse	ed if customers	request delivery o	of a compactor						
A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75.	or permaner	nt regularly sche	eduled customers	may be made	if computed as					
If a company employee disconnects/re	connects a	compactor a ch	narge of \$6.60 pe	r haul will be as	ssessed.					
Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will b		• • •	•	· · ·						
Above rates include \$3.79 per yard, pe	er pick-up fo	r recycling serv	ice.							
		Recycling ser	vice rates on thi	is page expire	on: February 28	9, 2019				
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: September 4, 2018		·		E	ffective Date:	October 19, 2018				
		(For Of	ficial Use Only)							
Dealert No. TC	~	otor		D.a						
Docket No. TG	D	ລເປ		_ ру						

Tariff No. 27			_	7	Revised Pa	ige No.	51		
	rrey's Disp	osal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>						
Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle									
Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)									
Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 5:1			Size	or Type	e of Container	•			
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$317.31		\$458.42	\$	\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$323.36		\$464.47	\$	\$		
Temporary Service		Ŀ							
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$323.36		\$464.47	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Ser	vice is def	ined as no l	ess than sche	duled. e	verv other we	ek pickup.			
unless local government									
Customer will be charge									
particular trip. No credit									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, ur	nlocking, u	nlatching, e	tc.)						
An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will	be assess	ed if custor	ners request d	elivery o	of a compacto	or.			
A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75.	or permane	nt regularly	scheduled cus	stomers	may be made	e if comput	ed as		
If a company employee disconnects/re	connects a	a compactor	a charge of \$	6.60 pe	r haul will be a	assessed.			
Customers receiving service will receiv The commodity price adjustment will be							-up.		
Above rates include \$3.79 per yard, pe	er pick-up f	or recycling	service.						
		Recycling	service rates	s on this	s page expire	e on: Febru	uary 28, 2019		
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: September 4, 2018					Fffer	ctive Date:	October 19, 2018		
		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		Liio	Elle Balor	2010201 10, 2010		
	-				-				
Docket No. TG		Jate:			_ ву:				